

City of Los Angeles Office of the City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott City Clerk Jinny Pak Election Division Manager



**NEWS RELEASE** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 22, 2023 FOR MEDIA INQUIRIES: (213) 978-0444 josue.marcus@lacity.org

## CITY COUNCIL TAKES ACTION ON INITIATIVE PETITION REGARDING LIMITS ON HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

LOS ANGELES (June 22, 2023) — Los Angeles City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott announced today that City Council took action on June 21, 2023, to submit an initiative petition regarding *Limits on Healthcare Executive Compensation* to the voters at the City's March 5, 2024 Primary Nominating Election.

On June 7, 2023, the initiative petition requesting adoption of the proposed ordinance was presented to the City Council. Pursuant to Charter Section 452(b)(3), the City Council has determined to submit the initiative ordinance, without alteration, to a vote of the electors of the City.

The Office of the City Clerk administers candidate filing for the City of Los Angeles and the Los Angeles Unified School District. More information can be found on the City Clerk's election website: <u>https://clerk.lacity.gov/elections</u> or by contacting the Election Division at (213) 978-0444, or toll-free at (888) 873-1000, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

###